
        Office of the University Registrar

March 30, 2022

To:        Deans and Administration

From:    Keri Disch
             University Registrar

Washington University’s total traditional student enrollment for the SP2022 semester is 14,931 per data captured at the
10th week of the semester.  An additional 1,313 students are enrolled in evening and part-time programs, bringing the
total University enrollment to 16,244.

Undergraduate students:  7,110 undergraduates are enrolled in traditional school divisions and 693 in evening and part-time
programs.

Graduate students:  7,821 graduate and professional students are enrolled in traditional school divisions and 620 in evening
and part-time programs.

Total degree-seeking enrollments for Spring 2022:  14,461 full-time and 1,312 part-time students.

Gender and Ethnicity

As a university, we continue to enroll fairly equal numbers of women (8627, 53%) and men (7617, 47%).  This is true
across the undergraduate (4223 women, 3580 men) and graduate (4404 women, 4037 men) student populations.

Nearly 50% of WU students identify with a non-White ethnic or racial group or international population.  The federal
reporting categories now enable us to capture more detail on the race and ethnicity of our non-White, multiracial and
international students.   Among those students reporting racial and ethnic affiliations (noting that students are able to
report an affiliation with more than one group), 8.59% are Hispanic or Latino, 1.16% are American Indian or Alaska
Native, 38.02% are Asian, 10.24% are Black or African American, and 0.48% are Native Hawaiian or Pacific
Islander; 43.67% of our students are White and not multi-racial (5.74% are unreported).  International students
represent 25.47% of our total enrollment.

Additional Information

Tables outlining Total Enrollment by School for the Spring 2022 semester and full academic year are printed on
the following pages.

The table of Graduate Degree Programs outlines program enrollment within each school for the degrees certified by
their faculty.

* The WU Interdisciplinary Programs are offered as a partnership among multiple schools.
        DBBS - Division of Biology and Biomedical Sciences: Arts & Sciences and the School of Medicine
        DCDS - Computational and Data Sciences: Arts & Sciences and McKelvey School of Engineering
        IMSE - Materials Science and Engineering: Arts & Sciences and McKelvey School of Engineering

Additional enrollment figures are available upon request.
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School Grad
Level Division - Description Award Level Full-TimePart-Time Total FTE

Arts & Sciences UndergradLA Bachelor's Degree

Non-Degree

GR - Post-Bacc Pre-Med Certificate

Graduate GR Master's Degree

Non-Degree

GR - PhD Doctor's Degree

total

Olin Business School UndergradBU Bachelor's Degree

Non-Degree

Graduate GB - DBA Doctor's Degree

GB - PhD Doctor's Degree

GB - SMP Master's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

GM - MBA Master's Degree

PB Non-Degree

PM - Professional MBA Master's Degree

GX - Executive MBA Master's Degree

total

Sam Fox School of Design &
Visual Arts

UndergradAR - Architecture Bachelor's Degree

FA - Fine Arts Bachelor's Degree

Graduate GA - Architecture Master's Degree

GA - DrSU - Architecture Doctor's Degree

GF - Fine Arts Master's Degree

total

McKelvey School of Engineering UndergradEN Bachelor's Degree

Non-Degree

Graduate SI Master's Degree

Non-Degree

SI - DSc Doctor's Degree

TG - Sever Institute Master's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

GR - PhD Doctor's Degree

total

Law Graduate LW - Juris Doctor Doctor's Degree

GL - Graduate Law Master's Degree

GL - JSD Doctor's Degree

LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified Master's Degree

Non-Degree

OL - Graduate Law Online Master's Degree

Non-Degree

total

School of Medicine ME - Doctor of Medicine Doctor's Degree

Graduate AC - Audiology and Communication Master's Degree

Doctor's Degree

GN - Biostatistics/Genetic EpidemiologyMaster's Degree

MM - Clinical Investigation Master's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

HB - Health Behavior Research Master's Degree

Non-Degree

GO - Occupational Therapy Master's Degree

Doctor's Degree

GP - Physical Therapy Doctor's Degree
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Enrollment by School and Division with Award Level Spring 2022



School Grad
Level Division - Description Award Level Full-TimePart-Time Total FTE

School of Medicine Graduate
GP - Physical Therapy Doctor's Degree
PH - Population Health Master's Degree

Non-Degree

GR - PhD Doctor's Degree

total

Brown School Graduate SW - Social Work Master's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

GR - PhD - Social Work Doctor's Degree

GH - Public Health Master's Degree

GR - PhD - Public Health Doctor's Degree

total

University College UndergradUC Associate's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

Graduate UG Master's Degree

Certificate

Non-Degree

UG - DLA Doctor's Degree

total

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs Graduate GR - PhD - DBBS Doctor's Degree

GR - PhD - DCDS Doctor's Degree

GR - PhD - IMSE Doctor's Degree

total

Inter-University Exchange IE - Other Non-Degree

total

TOTAL UNIVERSITY
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Type Award Level Grad LevelSchool Full-Time Part-Time Total FTE

Traditional Bachelor's Degree Undergrad Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering

total

Master's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

School of Medicine

Brown School

total

Doctor's Degree Graduate Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

School of Medicine

Brown School

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs

School of Medicine

total

Certificate Graduate Olin Business School

School of Medicine

Brown School

total

Non-Degree Undergrad Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering

Graduate Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

School of Medicine

Brown School

total

Total

Evening & Part-TimeAssociate's Degree Undergrad University College

total

Bachelor's Degree Undergrad University College

total

Master's Degree Graduate Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering

University College

total

Doctor's Degree Graduate University College

total

Certificate Undergrad Arts & Sciences

University College

Graduate McKelvey School of Engineering

University College
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539.0
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Type Award Level Grad LevelSchool Full-Time Part-Time Total FTE

Evening & Part-TimeCertificate Graduate
McKelvey School of Engineering

University College

total

Non-Degree Undergrad University College

Graduate Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering

University College

total

Total

Other Non-Degree Inter-University Exchange

total

Total

TOTAL UNIVERSITY
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Enrollment by Award Level Spring 2022



Type Grad Level School Fall Spring Acad Year

Traditional Undergrad Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering

Beyond Boundaries Program

total

Graduate Arts & Sciences

Olin Business School

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering

Law

School of Medicine

Brown School

* WU Interdisciplinary Programs

total

Evening & Part-Time Undergrad Arts & Sciences

University College

total

Graduate Olin Business School

McKelvey School of Engineering

University College

total

Other Inter-University Exchange

total

7,691

59
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559
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4,631
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0
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528

859

4,304
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59
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587

1,217

1,230

1,176

217

1,912

784
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Enrollment by Grad Level
Academic Year 2021-22

TOTAL UNIVERSITY 17,86216,24417,047

Note:  Academic Year enrollment by school is NOT an unduplicated headcount, i.e. students who were enrolled in different divisions fall and spring are included in the
Academic Year numbers for both schools.  The Total University Academic Year enrollment is an unduplicated headcount.



TOTAL UNIVERSITY

Note:  Academic Year enrollment by school is NOT an unduplicated headcount, i.e. students who were enrolled in different divisions fall and spring are included in the
Academic Year numbers for both schools.  The Total University Academic Year enrollment is an unduplicated headcount.

Type School Grad Level Division Fall Spring Acad Year

Traditional Arts & Sciences Undergrad LA

Graduate GR

GR - PhD

total

Olin Business School Undergrad BU

Graduate GB - DBA

GB - PhD

GB - SMP

GM - MBA

GX - Executive MBA

total

Sam Fox School of
Design & Visual Arts

Undergrad AR - Architecture

FA - Fine Arts

Graduate GA - Architecture

GA - DrSU - Architecture

GF - Fine Arts

total

McKelvey School of
Engineering

Undergrad EN

Graduate GR - PhD

SI

SI - DSc

total

Law Graduate GL - Graduate Law

GL - JSD

LW - Juris Doctor

LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified

OL - Graduate Law Online

total

School of Medicine Graduate AC - Audiology and Communication

GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology

GO - Occupational Therapy

GP - Physical Therapy

GR - PhD

HB - Health Behavior Research

ME - Doctor of Medicine

MM - Clinical Investigation

PH - Population Health

total

Brown School Graduate GH - Public Health

GR - PhD - Public Health

GR - PhD - Social Work

SW - Social Work

total

* WU Interdisciplinary
Programs

Graduate GR - PhD - DBBS

GR - PhD - DCDS

GR - PhD - IMSE

total

Beyond Boundaries
Program

Undergrad WW

total

Total

Evening & Part-Time Arts & Sciences Undergrad GR - Post-Bacc Pre-Med

total

Olin Business School Graduate PB

PM - Professional MBA

total

McKelvey School of
Engineering

Graduate TG - Sever Institute

total

University College Undergrad UC

Graduate UG

UG - DLA

total

Total

Other Inter-University
Exchange

IE - Other

total

Total

4,6314,3044,513
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2,8192,5952,636

389

34

740

57

181

283

16
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Enrollment by School and Division Academic Year 2021-22



TOTAL UNIVERSITY 17,86216,24417,047

Note:  Academic Year enrollment by school is NOT an unduplicated headcount, i.e. students who were enrolled in different divisions fall and spring are included in the
Academic Year numbers for both schools.  The Total University Academic Year enrollment is an unduplicated headcount.

Type School Grad Level Division Fall Spring Acad Year

Traditional Arts & Sciences Undergrad LA

Graduate GR

GR - PhD

total

Olin Business School Undergrad BU

Graduate GB - DBA

GB - PhD

GB - SMP

GM - MBA

GX - Executive MBA

total

Sam Fox School of
Design & Visual Arts

Undergrad AR - Architecture

FA - Fine Arts

Graduate GA - Architecture

GA - DrSU - Architecture

GF - Fine Arts

total

McKelvey School of
Engineering

Undergrad EN

Graduate GR - PhD

SI

SI - DSc

total

Law Graduate GL - Graduate Law

GL - JSD

LW - Juris Doctor

LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified

OL - Graduate Law Online

total

School of Medicine Graduate AC - Audiology and Communication

GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology

GO - Occupational Therapy

GP - Physical Therapy

GR - PhD

HB - Health Behavior Research

ME - Doctor of Medicine

MM - Clinical Investigation

PH - Population Health

total

Brown School Graduate GH - Public Health

GR - PhD - Public Health

GR - PhD - Social Work

SW - Social Work

total

* WU Interdisciplinary
Programs

Graduate GR - PhD - DBBS

GR - PhD - DCDS

GR - PhD - IMSE

total

Beyond Boundaries
Program

Undergrad WW

total

Total

Evening & Part-Time Arts & Sciences Undergrad GR - Post-Bacc Pre-Med

total

Olin Business School Graduate PB

PM - Professional MBA

total

McKelvey School of
Engineering

Graduate TG - Sever Institute

total

University College Undergrad UC

Graduate UG

UG - DLA

total

Total

Other Inter-University
Exchange

IE - Other

total

Total
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Enrollment by School and Division Academic Year 2021-22



Award Level Campus School Division Total
Doctor's Degree Danforth Arts & Sciences GR - PhD

Olin Business School GB - DBA
GB - PhD

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts GA - DrSU - Architecture
McKelvey School of Engineering GR - PhD

SI - DSc
Law GL - JSD

LW - Juris Doctor
Brown School GR - PhD - Public Health

GR - PhD - Social Work
University College UG - DLA

total
Med School of Medicine AC - Audiology and Communication

GO - Occupational Therapy
GP - Physical Therapy
GR - PhD
ME - Doctor of Medicine

total
Interdisciplinary * WU Interdisciplinary Programs GR - PhD - DBBS

GR - PhD - DCDS
GR - PhD - IMSE

total
Total

Master's Degree Danforth Arts & Sciences GR
Olin Business School GB - SMP

GM - MBA
GX - Executive MBA
PM - Professional MBA

Sam Fox School of Design & Visual Arts GA - Architecture
GF - Fine Arts

McKelvey School of Engineering SI
TG - Sever Institute

Law GL - Graduate Law
LW - MLS/Exchange/Unclassified
OL - Graduate Law Online

Brown School GH - Public Health
SW - Social Work

University College UG
total

Med School of Medicine AC - Audiology and Communication
GN - Biostatistics/Genetic Epidemiology
GO - Occupational Therapy
HB - Health Behavior Research
MM - Clinical Investigation
PH - Population Health

total
Total

TOTAL UNIVERSITY

664

78
10

3

3
477

729
53

48
20

10
2,095

586
27
275
163
52

1,103

22
16
698

736
3,934
167

193
216
218
1,403

46
190

290
785

279
7

160

394
172

169
4,689

35
67
14
86
18
19

239
4,928
8,862

Graduate Degree Programs Spring 2022

Note:  The figures represent all graduate program enrollment. Total program enrollment will exceed the unduplicated headcount of graduate students because some
students are enrolled in multiple programs.


